
TDC MULTI VENUE AUTOTEST 29.8.10
overall

NO NAME CAR CLASS 1 2 3 4 sub 5 6 8 9 sub 10 11 12 13 sub 14 15 16 17 18 Total place
total total total

5 Liam Cashman Starlet 2 75.0 42.9 48.5 56.4 222.8 44.3 C 40.9 44.2 352.2 49.0 42.0 55.0 73.6 571.8 60.1 C 78.5 60.9 75.0 846.3 1
2 Dermot Carnegie Mini 1 77.0 40.5 49.8 58.8 226.1 45.3 A 42.6 43.0 357.0 47.0 42.5 58.2 74.3 579.0 65.0 A 81.5 58.5 87.0 871.0 2
1 Eamonn Byrne Mini 1 74.0 43.4 50.2 61.5 229.1 45.2 N 43.8 45.9 364.0 48.0 39.1 56.4 75.2 582.7 68.5 N 80.1 66.0 78.0 875.3 3
12 Ronnie Griffin MGB GT 3 74.0 38.1 55.9 55.5 223.5 46.1 C 46.5 49.5 365.6 48.0 48.6 55.4 78.0 595.6 63.4 C 84.6 60.4 72.0 876.0 4
4 Frank Lenehan Starlet 2 76.0 48.6 50.1 57.9 232.6 45.8 E 42.7 47.1 368.2 48.0 47.3 58.0 71.2 592.7 66.1 E 81.8 63.7 76.0 880.3 5
9 Andrew O'Donohoe Midget 3 78.0 40.7 56.8 61.8 237.3 45.8 L 46.8 42.4 372.3 47.0 42.8 55.7 77.4 595.2 66.7 L 82.0 66.0 80.0 889.9 6
8 Daniel Byrne Starlet 2 77.0 42.2 61.2 59.6 240.0 46.2 L 43.8 45.9 375.9 50.0 47.2 58.2 75.7 607.0 66.6 L 81.9 63.1 80.0 898.6 7
14 Piers MacFheorais Starlet 2 78.0 44.7 53.6 62.9 239.2 46.6 E 47.6 45.5 378.9 49.0 48.3 62.7 76.7 615.6 65.9 E 85.8 66.1 82.0 915.4 8
18 Harold Hassard Sunny 2 83.0 46.1 57.5 59.9 246.5 50.6 D 44.1 45.2 386.4 49.0 45.6 59.2 80.1 620.3 65.1 D 81.7 66.8 87.0 920.9 9
20 John McAssey Mini 1 86.0 44.3 53.0 60.7 244.0 44.6 46.1 45.6 380.3 49.0 49.8 58.3 82.0 619.4 65.5 86.9 64.6 86.0 922.4 10
19 Damien Doran Mini 1 83.0 43.8 50.4 60.4 237.6 48.2 45.3 43.8 374.9 52.0 51.4 61.8 75.4 615.5 64.8 86.7 71.6 84.0 922.6 11
3 Clive Peterson Mini 1 83.0 44.8 53.5 61.6 242.9 46.6 45.3 44.7 379.5 52.0 55.0 59.5 75.9 621.9 66.3 90.6 71.2 87.0 937.0 12
22 Richard Meeke Nova 2 80.0 53.5 57.1 63.5 254.1 47.8 52.3 48.5 402.7 50.0 46.8 60.2 76.0 635.7 65.0 87.6 67.2 85.0 940.5 13
32 Kevin O'Rourke Starlet 2 78.0 48.9 52.8 65.2 244.9 59.8 51.6 44.2 400.5 55.0 51.4 72.4 75.8 655.1 63.9 82.1 73.2 75.0 949.3 14
40 John Nolan Starlet 2 85.0 49.5 54.1 62.3 250.9 59.7 53.1 40.5 404.2 50.0 51.5 61.0 76.3 643.0 66.3 88.8 64.2 87.0 949.3 15
11 Mark Doran Escort 3 81.0 42.7 52.4 67.0 243.1 49.8 50.5 47.0 390.4 58.0 44.6 58.7 75.8 627.5 74.0 85.3 80.4 86.0 953.2 16
15 Patricia Denning Starlet 2 84.0 48.4 61.3 66.3 260.0 48.1 51.2 45.2 404.5 55.0 54.4 65.9 76.6 656.4 66.3 89.7 80.9 88.0 981.3 17
44 Ian Downey Starlet 2 87.0 54.0 63.7 60.9 265.6 52.4 48.7 41.0 407.7 63.0 52.6 73.2 74.0 670.5 65.0 89.8 80.1 89.0 994.4 18
31 Craig O'Rourke Starlet 2 87.0 50.9 54.9 75.5 268.3 62.7 47.6 42.1 420.7 51.0 55.3 70.3 76.8 674.1 67.4 92.6 73.6 87.0 994.7 19
33 Stefan Walsh Starlet 2 94.0 51.0 58.7 64.7 268.4 49.3 46.7 49.2 413.6 53.0 48.1 75.0 80.5 670.2 67.4 87.4 76.3 95.0 996.3 20
17 John Maher Starlet 2 89.0 45.7 55.9 61.3 251.9 55.5 52.8 47.7 407.9 60.0 53.0 71.1 75.4 667.4 68.9 93.6 73.9 95.0 998.8 21
16 Keith Slowey Starlet 2 89.0 51.8 63.9 62.0 266.7 52.0 46.9 46.1 411.7 53.0 53.6 71.1 77.6 667.0 67.4 97.2 80.9 92.0 1004.5 22
21 David Meeke Nova 2 85.0 53.6 60.2 62.8 261.6 61.9 47.4 54.4 425.3 52.0 55.1 66.7 76.3 675.4 68.7 94.6 78.3 89.0 1006.0 23
24 Mark Nugent Starlet 2 95.0 60.6 60.7 66.1 282.4 49.8 45.5 46.9 424.6 55.0 52.6 66.4 77.2 675.8 80.1 86.3 73.5 95.0 1010.7 24
41 Dave O'Leary Starlet 2 95.0 60.0 64.0 68.6 287.6 52.2 53.3 43.0 436.1 54.0 61.9 66.1 78.8 696.9 68.9 90.6 71.8 92.0 1020.2 25
23 Michael Kehoe Peugeot 309 2 84.0 52.3 60.2 66.5 263.0 56.3 50.5 48.3 418.1 55.0 54.6 75.0 77.3 680.0 69.4 95.4 80.9 95.0 1020.7 26
13 Martin Devine Starlet 2 84.0 56.5 67.0 74.5 282.0 55.7 54.8 48.1 440.6 57.0 50.8 66.2 78.1 692.7 71.0 98.2 80.9 87.0 1029.8 27
25 Martin Nugent Escort 3 83.0 57.1 66.0 65.9 272.0 51.5 53.2 49.4 426.1 56.0 56.9 72.5 75.4 686.9 83.0 88.7 80.4 92.0 1031.0 28
27 Kevin Fitzgerald Escort 3 83.0 53.5 65.0 70.6 272.1 53.7 55.8 62.4 444.0 62.0 54.6 63.3 84.8 708.7 72.0 95.9 75.8 83.0 1035.4 29
10 Joe Doran Manta 3 89.0 55.3 64.9 63.7 272.9 65.8 55.6 49.0 443.3 56.0 53.7 73.7 76.4 703.1 68.5 97.6 80.4 92.0 1041.6 30
43 Philip O'Reilly Starlet 2 95.0 56.6 68.5 63.2 283.3 49.4 58.6 51.3 442.6 56.0 60.7 73.5 78.7 711.5 70.3 96.1 70.3 95.0 1043.2 31
26 John Byrne Sunbeam 3 94.0 51.3 72.4 71.5 289.2 53.6 50.9 48.1 441.8 57.0 54.6 63.7 81.1 698.2 82.2 95.5 80.4 87.0 1043.3 32
35 Paul Tierney Starlet 2 95.0 51.3 66.7 75.5 288.5 56.2 60.9 45.6 451.2 61.0 62.0 71.3 76.7 722.2 69.7 87.7 80.9 95.0 1055.5 33
34 Damien Phillips Starlet 2 95.0 49.7 68.4 76.4 289.5 51.8 51.1 44.0 436.4 68.0 62.0 75.0 80.4 721.8 70.0 95.7 78.1 93.0 1058.6 34
28 Ian McCulloch Midget 3 94.0 53.5 62.9 74.5 284.9 62.3 50.7 50.5 448.4 62.0 62.2 71.6 83.2 727.4 71.1 94.7 80.4 92.0 1065.6 35
39 Colm Mullins Golf 2 95.0 57.5 67.4 68.4 288.3 64.3 54.2 47.6 454.4 68.0 62.0 75.0 76.4 735.8 65.0 92.2 80.9 95.0 1068.9 36
42 Donal Arundel Starlet 2 95.0 55.2 56.3 76.2 282.7 58.7 57.2 45.1 443.7 59.0 58.6 75.0 89.2 725.5 74.3 98.5 80.9 95.0 1074.2 37
36 Dave Fitzgerald Volvo 3 94.0 56.6 72.4 75.5 298.5 63.7 57.6 44.7 464.5 67.0 62.8 75.4 77.4 747.1 71.7 89.7 80.4 92.0 1080.9 38
45 James Mansfield Mini 1 94.0 60.5 69.8 73.3 297.6 59.0 57.8 46.6 461.0 58.0 59.1 76.4 82.1 736.6 69.4 100.1 78.5 98.0 1082.6 39
46 Lyndsay Doran Starlet 2 95.0 59.9 68.5 70.2 293.6 63.4 52.9 47.3 457.2 63.0 62.0 75.0 83.2 740.4 73.7 98.4 80.9 95.0 1088.4 40
30 Mick Fisher Starlet 2 95.0 62.2 68.5 73.5 299.2 64.3 57.0 47.8 468.3 67.0 62.0 75.0 82.3 754.6 70.6 98.5 80.9 87.0 1091.6 41
37 Ted Gaffney Volvo 3 94.0 58.1 72.4 75.5 300.0 61.1 66.5 47.3 474.9 67.0 62.8 75.4 80.6 760.7 69.9 91.0 80.4 92.0 1094.0 42
29 Billy Fennan Escort 3 94.0 58.1 65.4 71.3 288.8 56.5 54.7 62.2 462.2 67.0 62.8 75.4 80.5 747.9 72.7 102.0 80.4 92.0 1095.0 43
38 Danny O'Donohoe Escort 3 94.0 54.4 72.4 72.8 293.6 57.4 61.9 50.0 462.9 63.0 62.8 75.4 86.0 750.1 79.5 102.0 80.4 92.0 1104.0 44



TDC MULTI VENUE AUTOTEST 29.8.10
overall Class

NO NAME CAR CLASS 1 2 3 4 sub 5 6 8 9 sub 10 11 12 13 sub 14 15 16 17 18 Total place place
total total total

2 Dermot Carnegie Mini 1 77.0 40.5 49.8 58.8 226.1 45.3 C 42.6 43.0 357.0 47.0 42.5 58.2 74.3 579.0 65.0 C 81.5 58.5 87.0 871.0 2 1
1 Eamonn Byrne Mini 1 74.0 43.4 50.2 61.5 229.1 45.2 A 43.8 45.9 364.0 48.0 39.1 56.4 75.2 582.7 68.5 A 80.1 66.0 78.0 875.3 3 2
20 John McAssey Mini 1 86.0 44.3 53.0 60.7 244.0 44.6 N 46.1 45.6 380.3 49.0 49.8 58.3 82.0 619.4 65.5 N 86.9 64.6 86.0 922.4 10
19 Damien Doran Mini 1 83.0 43.8 50.4 60.4 237.6 48.2 C 45.3 43.8 374.9 52.0 51.4 61.8 75.4 615.5 64.8 C 86.7 71.6 84.0 922.6 11
3 Clive Peterson Mini 1 83.0 44.8 53.5 61.6 242.9 46.6 E 45.3 44.7 379.5 52.0 55.0 59.5 75.9 621.9 66.3 E 90.6 71.2 87.0 937.0 12
45 James Mansfield Mini 1 94.0 60.5 69.8 73.3 297.6 59.0 L 57.8 46.6 461.0 58.0 59.1 76.4 82.1 736.6 69.4 L 100.1 78.5 98.0 1082.6 39

L L
5 Liam Cashman Starlet 2 75.0 42.9 48.5 56.4 222.8 44.3 E 40.9 44.2 352.2 49.0 42.0 55.0 73.6 571.8 60.1 E 78.5 60.9 75.0 846.3 1
4 Frank Lenehan Starlet 2 76.0 48.6 50.1 57.9 232.6 45.8 D 42.7 47.1 368.2 48.0 47.3 58.0 71.2 592.7 66.1 D 81.8 63.7 76.0 880.3 5 1
8 Daniel Byrne Starlet 2 77.0 42.2 61.2 59.6 240.0 46.2 43.8 45.9 375.9 50.0 47.2 58.2 75.7 607.0 66.6 81.9 63.1 80.0 898.6 7 2
14 Piers MacFheorais Starlet 2 78.0 44.7 53.6 62.9 239.2 46.6 47.6 45.5 378.9 49.0 48.3 62.7 76.7 615.6 65.9 85.8 66.1 82.0 915.4 8
18 Harold Hassard Sunny 2 83.0 46.1 57.5 59.9 246.5 50.6 44.1 45.2 386.4 49.0 45.6 59.2 80.1 620.3 65.1 81.7 66.8 87.0 920.9 9
22 Richard Meeke Nova 2 80.0 53.5 57.1 63.5 254.1 47.8 52.3 48.5 402.7 50.0 46.8 60.2 76.0 635.7 65.0 87.6 67.2 85.0 940.5 13
32 Kevin O'Rourke Starlet 2 78.0 48.9 52.8 65.2 244.9 59.8 51.6 44.2 400.5 55.0 51.4 72.4 75.8 655.1 63.9 82.1 73.2 75.0 949.3 14
40 John Nolan Starlet 2 85.0 49.5 54.1 62.3 250.9 59.7 53.1 40.5 404.2 50.0 51.5 61.0 76.3 643.0 66.3 88.8 64.2 87.0 949.3 15
15 Patricia Denning Starlet 2 84.0 48.4 61.3 66.3 260.0 48.1 51.2 45.2 404.5 55.0 54.4 65.9 76.6 656.4 66.3 89.7 80.9 88.0 981.3 17
44 Ian Downey Starlet 2 87.0 54.0 63.7 60.9 265.6 52.4 48.7 41.0 407.7 63.0 52.6 73.2 74.0 670.5 65.0 89.8 80.1 89.0 994.4 18
31 Craig O'Rourke Starlet 2 87.0 50.9 54.9 75.5 268.3 62.7 47.6 42.1 420.7 51.0 55.3 70.3 76.8 674.1 67.4 92.6 73.6 87.0 994.7 19
33 Stefan Walsh Starlet 2 94.0 51.0 58.7 64.7 268.4 49.3 46.7 49.2 413.6 53.0 48.1 75.0 80.5 670.2 67.4 87.4 76.3 95.0 996.3 20
17 John Maher Starlet 2 89.0 45.7 55.9 61.3 251.9 55.5 52.8 47.7 407.9 60.0 53.0 71.1 75.4 667.4 68.9 93.6 73.9 95.0 998.8 21
16 Keith Slowey Starlet 2 89.0 51.8 63.9 62.0 266.7 52.0 46.9 46.1 411.7 53.0 53.6 71.1 77.6 667.0 67.4 97.2 80.9 92.0 1004.5 22
21 David Meeke Nova 2 85.0 53.6 60.2 62.8 261.6 61.9 47.4 54.4 425.3 52.0 55.1 66.7 76.3 675.4 68.7 94.6 78.3 89.0 1006.0 23
24 Mark Nugent Starlet 2 95.0 60.6 60.7 66.1 282.4 49.8 45.5 46.9 424.6 55.0 52.6 66.4 77.2 675.8 80.1 86.3 73.5 95.0 1010.7 24
41 Dave O'Leary Starlet 2 95.0 60.0 64.0 68.6 287.6 52.2 53.3 43.0 436.1 54.0 61.9 66.1 78.8 696.9 68.9 90.6 71.8 92.0 1020.2 25
23 Michael Kehoe Peugeot 309 2 84.0 52.3 60.2 66.5 263.0 56.3 50.5 48.3 418.1 55.0 54.6 75.0 77.3 680.0 69.4 95.4 80.9 95.0 1020.7 26
13 Martin Devine Starlet 2 84.0 56.5 67.0 74.5 282.0 55.7 54.8 48.1 440.6 57.0 50.8 66.2 78.1 692.7 71.0 98.2 80.9 87.0 1029.8 27
43 Philip O'Reilly Starlet 2 95.0 56.6 68.5 63.2 283.3 49.4 58.6 51.3 442.6 56.0 60.7 73.5 78.7 711.5 70.3 96.1 70.3 95.0 1043.2 31
35 Paul Tierney Starlet 2 95.0 51.3 66.7 75.5 288.5 56.2 60.9 45.6 451.2 61.0 62.0 71.3 76.7 722.2 69.7 87.7 80.9 95.0 1055.5 33
34 Damien Phillips Starlet 2 95.0 49.7 68.4 76.4 289.5 51.8 51.1 44.0 436.4 68.0 62.0 75.0 80.4 721.8 70.0 95.7 78.1 93.0 1058.6 34
39 Colm Mullins Golf 2 95.0 57.5 67.4 68.4 288.3 64.3 54.2 47.6 454.4 68.0 62.0 75.0 76.4 735.8 65.0 92.2 80.9 95.0 1068.9 36
42 Donal Arundel Starlet 2 95.0 55.2 56.3 76.2 282.7 58.7 57.2 45.1 443.7 59.0 58.6 75.0 89.2 725.5 74.3 98.5 80.9 95.0 1074.2 37
46 Lyndsay Doran Starlet 2 95.0 59.9 68.5 70.2 293.6 63.4 52.9 47.3 457.2 63.0 62.0 75.0 83.2 740.4 73.7 98.4 80.9 95.0 1088.4 40
30 Mick Fisher Starlet 2 95.0 62.2 68.5 73.5 299.2 64.3 57.0 47.8 468.3 67.0 62.0 75.0 82.3 754.6 70.6 98.5 80.9 87.0 1091.6 41

12 Ronnie Griffin MGB GT 3 74.0 38.1 55.9 55.5 223.5 46.1 46.5 49.5 365.6 48.0 48.6 55.4 78.0 595.6 63.4 84.6 60.4 72.0 876.0 4 1
9 Andrew O'Donohoe Midget 3 78.0 40.7 56.8 61.8 237.3 45.8 46.8 42.4 372.3 47.0 42.8 55.7 77.4 595.2 66.7 82.0 66.0 80.0 889.9 6 2
11 Mark Doran Escort 3 81.0 42.7 52.4 67.0 243.1 49.8 50.5 47.0 390.4 58.0 44.6 58.7 75.8 627.5 74.0 85.3 80.4 86.0 953.2 16
25 Martin Nugent Escort 3 83.0 57.1 66.0 65.9 272.0 51.5 53.2 49.4 426.1 56.0 56.9 72.5 75.4 686.9 83.0 88.7 80.4 92.0 1031.0 28
27 Kevin Fitzgerald Escort 3 83.0 53.5 65.0 70.6 272.1 53.7 55.8 62.4 444.0 62.0 54.6 63.3 84.8 708.7 72.0 95.9 75.8 83.0 1035.4 29
10 Joe Doran Manta 3 89.0 55.3 64.9 63.7 272.9 65.8 55.6 49.0 443.3 56.0 53.7 73.7 76.4 703.1 68.5 97.6 80.4 92.0 1041.6 30
26 John Byrne Sunbeam 3 94.0 51.3 72.4 71.5 289.2 53.6 50.9 48.1 441.8 57.0 54.6 63.7 81.1 698.2 82.2 95.5 80.4 87.0 1043.3 32
28 Ian McCulloch Midget 3 94.0 53.5 62.9 74.5 284.9 62.3 50.7 50.5 448.4 62.0 62.2 71.6 83.2 727.4 71.1 94.7 80.4 92.0 1065.6 35
36 Dave Fitzgerald Volvo 3 94.0 56.6 72.4 75.5 298.5 63.7 57.6 44.7 464.5 67.0 62.8 75.4 77.4 747.1 71.7 89.7 80.4 92.0 1080.9 38
37 Ted Gaffney Volvo 3 94.0 58.1 72.4 75.5 300.0 61.1 66.5 47.3 474.9 67.0 62.8 75.4 80.6 760.7 69.9 91.0 80.4 92.0 1094.0 42
29 Billy Fennan Escort 3 94.0 58.1 65.4 71.3 288.8 56.5 54.7 62.2 462.2 67.0 62.8 75.4 80.5 747.9 72.7 102.0 80.4 92.0 1095.0 43
38 Danny O'Donohoe Escort 3 94.0 54.4 72.4 72.8 293.6 57.4 61.9 50.0 462.9 63.0 62.8 75.4 86.0 750.1 79.5 102.0 80.4 92.0 1104.0 44


